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ORD~R 25716 
M/24 7.62 NATO s.w.s. (COMPLETE svsn 
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M-24 
INSPECTION CHECKLIST-NEW GUNS 

GUN SERIAL# G G;,C.// CZ -.:S-3 

OP# OPERATION NAME READINGS 

575 & ASSEMBLE ACTION 
580 AND STOCK 

600 PROOF 

607 CHECK HEADSPACE 
.. 

610 DIS-ASSEMBLE GUN .. . : \ 
612 MAGNAFLUX BBL ACTION ~C' 

MAGNAFLUX BOLT . ·•. . .. ~~+-
615 ROLLMARK CALIBER 

617 DRILL AND TAP 
SIGHT HOLES 

620 APPLY COATINGS 
(BARREL ACTION) 

(BOLT) 

625 FINAL ASSEMBLY 

A) CLEAN INSIDE OF 

BOLT ASSEMBLY 

B) INSPECT REAR FIRING 

PIN HOLE FOR CHAMFER 

IN BOLT HEAD 

C) INSPECT EJECTOR 

HOLE FOR CHAMFER 

D) OIL FIRING PIN ASSEMBLY 

E) ADJUST TRIGGER PULL 

TO MIN. SETTING AND 

STAKE 
12.so LBS +t- .s LBS I 
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I 

OP# OPERATION NAME READINGS /? DATE INITIAL -I 2 LBS MIN y ' - ,_>-· •, ? ... ;' ~ 
fl -<?' 

625 F) SAFETY ON FORCE 10 LBS MAX x v'~ ( ~G , ,_ 'f-,_ I(_., :_) () - -c!. ,•/(;? 

CONT. 
0 0 c irL G) SAFETY OFF FORCE I 2 LBS MIN I d-~ ·I- C1 - Ir !.G·-<. ·'> -·- {~ 

H) TRIGGER PULL TEST . ~L I ; : .) .~! AND RETAINABILITY ~:..N l. . 

I) FIRING PIN INDENT I .020 MIN I 6Z...i-f_ oz.-i cJ'Z-<.__.( I ?fl'./·;:") ~~/ /_.v ._) -

J) ASSEMBLE STOCK /- . ., ' ' /"' 
c:-/--(J '':> iCfl/ 

K) ASSEMBLE SWIVEL 
~ .017' 

J.f r.-c/J \'-/ 1~· 
STUDS ,-~ 

L) ATTACH FRONT AND I REAR SIGHT ASSY'S 

M) IRON SIGHT I ALIGNMENT /// ;"J 
/ {/ /-;-

~ N) DETACH FRONT AND 
REAR SIGHTS AND PLACE 
IN NUMBERED CONTAINER 

"' GALLERY TEST AND 

640 TARGET //~~SS FAIL /. ),)-- cs ~J 
I y.L <' t k;,.c~1 

> Jir1f.:.i ·---~ //·;:------J-fr I 1-(; 

MALFUNCTION C,c.;," ~'A f~Q;J '7 I AI~ CORRECTION ( / \ , ~(-L , ;~/ . .:_ 
~ I 

I} 
_.////_.,./' 

MALFUNCTION CORRECTION 
~· 

/l./ I _,-" 

///"/ 
/ 

MALFUNCTION CORRECTION ' ,_ 
"'-
"-~ 

MALFUNCTION CORRECTION ~ 

645 INSPECT FOR LIVE AMMO l-2S/o'S" nc_~ 

655 FINAL INSPECTION ;1 f( / (\. (__,--
l ·'7 i£l'' u ":) 

A)HEADSPACE , ,..'- f. 

+/- .5 LBS 
MIN 2.50 LBS ! - !j~ 'UL/ /Jjll 1 12 JC_ B) TRIGGER PULL I ~ - o, "I ' ' • I (j__J ' ' I 1rJ{.,;-(/) 
MAX4.0 LBS d .- : \..:...~~,. ·.·rt'. 1 ··:-x • / ·-·- J I ,-

n"J . .~") [!/ )· ' 

C) FUNCTION i .zun/ 1"'- ~-

I -LL-OJ 
.-

660 PACK 
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AVERAGE PULL FORCE BETWEEl\.J 
JNil !AL & CYCLE TESTS 

~l::KIAL NU.------------

I 

2.50 LBS (plus or.minus 0.50 LBS) 
3.00 LBS (plus or minus 0.75 LBS) 
4.00 LBS (plus or minus 1.00 LBS) 

2.50 LBS 2.50 l.,.BS AFTER FINAL TEST & TO REtSET 

I lNITi.C..L 50 CYCLES 2.50 LBS 
1 

PU LL #i I . J£_1c=="""'"2=k. J. '="'=lo=· ==)==="'==' ~_)~. 3~f: =' 
PULL #_2-! .). i~-1 .J. u I ;<. ib.. I 

PULL #4l ;e-f1 ! ),,// d .. ) I 

PULL#51' ·. 7 

-

COMMENTS 

TOTAL\ L_ 
I . • I 
JWEP-P.GE~ 

I 

! 
~ 
i 

I 

I 

j 

\ 

r 
1' 

I 
r 

i 

_J,.30_ 

3.00 LBS t 3.00 LBS A'f I ER 
!r~lTiAL I 20CYCLES ., 

. -" . 

PULL #1 !i i_, ()_b ,£. 9 2 
.•: 

w 

Ii ! ~ PULL#2Li2l_J 3.oq 
Ii i i 

PULL ii~3i/ .i. .:f_Q · 3_. L't ii 
Ii tt 

#4!! . Ii 
~ , ' 

PlJLt _"-{ Lf-..] , ~L3. 1! 

PULL #5~ 2 L;?, -~ JLS" ~ !J' • " II 

fi 

\i 

TOTAd L~- )_ i LS 'iB Ii 
fl 

Ii 
< 

Ii A''""'c::Jf~,=11 3. .2 /~ .·-roq .. ·~~16E"v;:._~r:n I 

I
./ 4._0~ LBS i. 4,00 L~~!·~~ER ~ MAX SE~ riNG GREATER I 
I 11\ll 1 lAL I 20 C1;,;Le~ 6 TrL.6,N 4 LBS I 

, 

COiVliViENTS 

!{ESET TO 4 LBS rOR 
TARG~T &ACGURQ_CY 

I 
I 

. ' 
~ 

_, 

I PULL#41±3b ~' ~t~.1~q~==~'"====~==~~~i===~~~ .. ~~qh========== 
: Lt 3 s-

1

1 ± .. 6 b I l/- ":?,ii 

I TOTAL!~/.29 .),/.),8 I _JJ,qg 
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"" ..;,; ~· ,: i: 

SNIPER WEAPON SYSTEM - UNIQUE STATISTICAL INFOMATION 

FIREARM SERIAL NUMBER/ DATASET NAME: G6410233. 1 
FILE DATE AND TIME: 09/08/2005 11:34 

THE FOLLOWING DATA IS ALL REPORTED IN UNITS OF INCHES 

The Average X Centroid of the Five Target Set: 
The Average Y Centroid of the Five Target Set: 
The Average Point of Impact of the Five Target Set: 
The Average Mean Radius of the Five Target Set: 
The Distance from POA to Centroid Target #1: 
The Distance from Centroid Target #2 to Centroid Target #1: 
The Distance from Centroid Target #3 to Centroid Target #1: 
The Distance from Centroid Target #4 to Centroid Target #1: 
The Distance from Centroid Target #5 to Centroid Target #1: 

.. 
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0.081 
-0.112 

q,.138 
tlOftit 

0.343 
0.757 
0.074 
0.512 
0.252 

M2400149022 

··1 
J 
' l 

;, 



SERIAL NUMBER: G6410233. 1 
TARGET NUMBER: 1 
FILE DATE: 09/08/2005 
FILE TIME: 11:34 

X CENTROID: 
Y CENTROID: 
POA TO CENTROID: 
HORZ SPREAD: 
VERT SPREAD: 
GROUP SPREAD: 
MIN RADIUS: 
MAX RADIUS: 
MEAN RADIUS: 
# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 
# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 

0.231 
-0.253 
0.343 
2.659 
2.324 
3.395 
0.317 
2.193 
0.871 

1 
8 
9 

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE 

~ 

·- , 

POINT:tf x 
1: 1.774 
2: 0.424 
3: 0.054 
4: 0.982 
5: 0.3~8 
6: 0.165 
7: 0.009 
8: -0.230 
9: -0.377 

10: -0.885 
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y 
-1.811 
-0.881 
-1.049 
-0.020 
0.371 
0.057 
0.513 
0.192 

-0.198 
0.300 

5 6 
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SERIAL NUMBER: G6410233. 
TARGET NUMBER: 2 
FILE DATE: 09/08/2005 
FILE TIME: 11:34 

X CENTROID: 
Y CENTROID: 
POA TO CENTROID: 
HORZ SPREAD: 
VERT SPREAD: 
GROUP SPREAD: 
MIN RADIUS: 
MAX RADIUS: 
MEAN RADIUS: 
# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 
# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 

0.206 
0.504 
0.544 
2.173 
3.230 
3.246 
0.266 
1.737 
1.106 

2 
4 
6 

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE 

1 POINT# 
1: 
2: 
3 : 
4: 
5: 
6: 
7: 
8: 
9: 

10: 

x 
0.486 

-0.107 
0.167 
0.471 

-0.062 
-0.391 
-0.913 
1.260 
0.990 
0.162 
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y 

-0.990 
-0.625 
-0.310 
0.525 
0.231 
0.301 

-0.043 
1.695 
2.015 
2.240 

6 
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SERIAL NUMBER: G6410233. 
TARGET NT.JMBER: 3 

1 

FILE DATE: 09/08/2005 
FILE TIME: 11:34 

X CENTROID: 
Y CENTROID: 
POA TO CENTROID: 
HORZ SPREAD: 
VERT SPREAD: 
GROUP SPREAD: 
MIN RADIUS: 
MAX RADIUS: 
MEAN RADIUS: 
# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 
# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 

0.240 
-0.327 
0.405 
2.159 
3.718 
4.045 
0.662 
2.049 
1.175 

0 
6 
7 

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE 

POINT# 
1: 
2: 
3: 
4: 
5: 
6: 
7: 
8 : 
9: 

10: 

x 
1.089 
1.454 
0.623 

-0.089 
-0.366 
-0.591 
-0.522 

0.620 
0.888 

-0.705 
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y 
-0.443 

0.428 
0.348 
0.319 

-0.060 
-0.486 
-0.746 
-1.803 
-2.270 
1.448 

2 3 4 5 6 
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SERIAL NUMBER: G6410233. 
TARGET NUMBER: 5 
FILE DATE: 09/08/2005 
FILE TIME: 11:34 

X CENTROID: 
Y CENTROID: 
POA TO CENTROID: 
HORZ SPREAD: 
VERT SPREAD: 
GROUP SPREAD: 
MIN RADIUS: 
MAX RADIUS: 
MEAN RADIUS: 
# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 
# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 

0.000 
-0.153 
0.153 
2.061 
2.140 
2.113 
0.222 
1.277 
0.801 

2 
8 
10 

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE 

1 POINT# 
1: 
2: 
3: 
4: 
5: 
6 : 
7: 
8: 
9: 

10: 

• 

x 
0.616 
0.061 
0.794 
0.613 
0.043 
0.348 
0.117 

-0.491 
-0.831 
-1.267 
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y 

-0.832 
-1.409 
0.159 
0.080 

-0.371 
0.731 
0.316 
0.068 
0.034 

-0.306 

6 
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